RESOLUTION

TA 1	O.		
1			
17	IV).		

A Resolution approving a request submitted by former Mayor Pro Tem Evelyn Turner Pugh to name the City Services Building, located at 3111 Citizens Way, Columbus, Georgia, in honor of Mr. Charles E. "Red" McDaniel, Jr. He was elected to the new government as one of ten Council members for the First Consolidated Government of Georgia. Mr. Charles E. "Red" McDaniel, Jr. served the citizens of Columbus, Georgia honorably until he departed this life on November 3, 2014.

Whereas, the Board of Honor held a meeting on December 2, 2019 to consider the request and to make a recommendation to Council. At that meeting, the Board of Honor members voted to approve the request to name the City Services Building, located at 3111 Citizens Way, Columbus, Georgia, in honor of Mr. Charles E. "Red" McDaniel, Jr.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:

The City Services Building, located at 3111 Citizens Way, Columbus, Georgia, is to be named in honor of Mr. Charles E. "Red" McDaniel, Jr.

	meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 019 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote ouncil.
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Thompson voting	···
SANDRA T. DAVIS CLERK OF COUNCIL	B.H. "SKIP" HENDERSON, III MAYOR